“V” SER
IES  Control Port B
all Valves
Triac “V” Series Ball Valves are ideal for achieving
more precise control with the simplicity and
sealing features of a ball valve. We offer them
1/2” – 4” in a 3-piece design and 1/2”– 6”
flanged. The standard “V” notch options are 30°,

30°, 60° & 90° “V” Notch Standard
Others on Request
HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
 SAMPLE PART #
 V8C-TH-0200-XXX
See part number matrix for itemized options
V Port
Valve Series
Carbon Steel
Threaded Ends
Valve Size
Seat Material
Special Designation
Additional Special Designation
(30°, 60°, or 90° v-ball)
 “V” Series
V7 3-Piece Flow Coefficients - Cv Chart
V7 3-Piece
Design ANSI/ASME B16.34
End Connections ANSI/ASME BPE-1997/2000
Pressure Testing API 598
Mounting ISO 5211
Marking System for Valves  MSS SP-25, ISO 5209
CE Approval PED 97/23/EC Module H
Safety Integrity IEC 61508:2010; SIL 3
Material Certification EN 10204-3.1 MTR
Quality Assurance  ISO 9001:2008
Valve
Size
Ball
Angle 0% 15% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
30 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.5
 1/2” 60 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.8 1.7 3.2
90 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.5 1.2 2.5 4.6
30 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.7 1.3 2.0 3.0 4.4
 3/4” 60 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 1.1 2.0 3.4 5.7 9.5
90 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.6 1.4 2.8 5.0 9.0 15.3
30 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.6 1.2 2.0 3.1 4.5 6.5 8.3
1”    60 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8 1.6 3.0 5.0 8.0 12.3 19.7
90 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.9 2.1 3.9 7.0 11.9 19.6 31.1
30 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 2.3 4.2 6.7 9.8 14.4 20.3 29.5
1-1/2” 60 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 2.6 4.9 8.3 13.6 22.4 34.2 50.0
90 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 2.9 6.0 10.5 18.0 31.2 50.4 73.0
30 0.0 0.0 0.7 2.8 5.7 9.1 13.8 20.3 28.4 38.6 54.2
2”    60 0.0 0.0 0.7 3.0 6.4 11.0 17.5 28.2 43.9 65.4 104.6
90 0.0 0.0 0.7 3.4 7.4 13.4 22.9 38.4 62.3 98.2 157.0
30 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.6 6.5 11.7 18.4 27.9 39.6 54.3 60.0
2 1/2” 60 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.8 7.7 14.6 24.5 40.7 64.0 97.1 139.0
90 0.0 0.0 0.2 3.3 9.1 18.0 32.3 55.4 92.4 149.9 265.0
30 0.0 0.0 0.7 3.9 8.6 15.4 24.3 36.3 50.7 70.0 96.8
3”   60 0.0 0.0 0.7 4.6 11.3 21.1 35.0 56.4 89.4 134.2 207.1
90 0.0 0.0 0.8 5.7 14.4 27.7 48.1 82.5 136.1 214.7 363.6
30 0.0 0.0 4.3 11.3 20.9 34.9 50.2 72.9 98.6 129.6 177.1
4    60 0.0 0.0 4.9 14.0 27.2 46.3 73.2 112.1 170.5 251.0 375.3
90 0.0 0.0 5.7 17.4 35.1 62.1 101.1 164.2 255.8 399.9 610.0
FL 0 0.96 0.95 0.94 0.93 0.92 0.9 0.88 0.86 0.82 0.75
Xt 0 0.98 0.77 0.71 0.67 0.64 0.63 0.62 0.55 0.43 0.4
V7
2
VALVE STANDARDS
“V” Series
V8 3-Piece & V9 Flanged Flow Coefficients - Cv Chart
V9 Class 150 Flanged
Design ANSI/ASME B16.34
Face to Face ANSI/ASME B16.10
Flange Dimensions ANSI/ASME B16.5
Pipeline Valves API 6D
Pressure Testing API 598
Mounting ISO 5211
Marking System for
Valves
MSS SP-25
Safety Integrity IEC 61508:2010; SIL 3